DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES

The Department of State Heath Services (DSHS) and San Antonio Metropolitan Health District
(Contractor) agree to amend Contract ID 2014 045668-001B (Contract), which was effective on July
1,2014.

[. The Parties agree to amend Section 4 of the Core Contract and the term of the Program
Attachment to extend the end date of the Contract term to September 30, 2016,

0. The Parties agree to amend Section 1, paragraph B of the Program Attachment to revise item
4 and add a new item 8 as follows:

4. For clients diagnosed with LTBI (positive IGRA and normal CXR), draw
blood draw for baseline labs including a complete metabolic panel (CMP)
and a complete blood count (CBC) and send to South Texas Lab, or
apgrlow{’eg commercial lab. DSHS will provide reimbursement for supplies
and lab fees.

8. Provide alternate recognized treatment for treating LTBI if the 12 dose, 12 week
regimen is not appropriate,

[11. The Parties agree to amend Section 2 of the Core Contract to increase the total amount of the
Contract to an amount not to exceed $2,405,040,00

IV. The Parties agree that the Contractor will report monthly progress of activities to DSHS on
the 10® of every month. The first report is due on February 10, 2016.

V. The Parties agree that the mid-year report will be submitted by Contractor to DSHS by April
15, 2016.

VL. The Parties agree to amend Section II, paragraph B of the Program Attachment to extend the
due date of the end of the year report to November 15, 2016.

VII.  The Pasties agree to amend Section V1 of the Program Attachment to add the Financial
Status Report (FSR) dates for the Seventh Quarter period from January 1, 2016 to March 31,
2016, and due on April 29, 2016,



VIII.  The Parties agree to amend Section VI of the Program Attachment by adding the FSR
dates for the Eighth Quarter pericd from, April 1, 2016 to June 30, 2016 and due on July 29,
2016.

IX. The Parties agree to amend Section V1 of the Program Attachment by adding the FSR dates
for the Ninth Quarter pericd from July 1, 2016 to September 30, 2016 and due on October
31, 2016,

X. Except as provided in this Amendment, all other terms and conditions in the Contract will
remain and be in full effect.

XI. This Amendment will be effective as of January 1, 2016

By signing this Amendment, the undersigned certify that they have the authority to bind their
respective party to this Amendment’s terms and conditions,

Department of State Health Services Contractor

w_ L o

Name:_faces 22, &&%ﬁ@ﬂ’l‘#‘

Chris Traylor ' Title:__ Tvfbr b ivOeime—
Executive Commissioner

Health and Haman Services

Commission Date: /—5-14

Date: 2’/7—'4‘




